STREAIFEERER
®

"Model 3 EXEJ Mechanical Components

Ttem # Page # Assembly # Descrz’ption”

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

2-11
2-6
2-5

2-13

2-14

2-15

2-16

2-17

2-18
2-3

2-10
2-9

2-12

2-19
2-8
2-4
2-7

2-20

435-33-018
435-33-004
435-60-003
435-33-031
435-33-036
435-33-041
435-33-106
435-33-082
435-33-105
435-33-001
235-11-085
235-11-080
435-60-016
435-11-099
435-33-007
435-60-002
235-11-006
435-60-001

Wedge Guide Assembly

Table Top Assembly

Lefi-Hand Side Plate

Feed Driven Shaft Assembly

Belt Support Bearing Assembly
Feed Drive Shaft Assembly

Upper Discharge Assist Assembley
Material Support Assembley
Lower Discharge Assist Assembley
Gate Holder Plate Assembly

EJ Gate Cylinder Assembly
Material Holdown Assembly
Senisor & Extension Assembly
Drive Motor Assembly

Base Plate Assembly

Right-Hand Side Plate

*Tall Insert Guide Assembly
*Model 3 EX Ejector Mounting Plate

*Not Shown in Drawing on Page 2-2



R A [ " ' STREAMFEERER

Model 3 EXEJ

Mechanical Components

| /
() (=) &) () (@ =) )




STREAIFEERER
®

435-33-001 Gate Holder Plate Assembly

Item# Q.  Part # Description

1 1 235-00-001 Gate Holder Plate

2 2 235-00-045 Short Side Guide Shaft

3 1 235-00-047 Left-Hand Side Guide Bracket
4 2 435-00-044 Lower Side Guide Shaft

5 2 435-50-043 Gate Support Shaft

6 2 435-50-049 Lower Gate Support Shaft

7 1 235-00-048 Right-Hand Side Guide Bracket
8 4 2310 SHCS 10-32 x 3/8"

9 2 235-00-092 Medium Knob

2-3



STREAQIFEERER
®

435-60-002 Right-Hand Side Plate

Item# Q). Part # Description

1 14 2310 SHCS 10-32 x 3/8"
2 1 435-60-002 Right-Hand Side Plate
3 2 2110 Nylock Nut, 10-32



STREAAIFEEDER
®

435-60-003 Lefi-Hand Side Plate

Item# Qty.  Part# Description

1 1 435-60-003 Left-Hand Side Plate
2 2 2110 Nylock Nurt, 10-32
3 14 2310 SHCS 10-32 x 3/8"



Item# Qty.  Part #
1 1 435-50-004
2 1 535-00-014
3 1 535-00-023
4 4 2305
5 1 535-00-105
NS 1 235-00-064
NS 1 235-00-066
NS 4 1101
NS

STRAEAMIFEERER
W[ )| ®

Description

Table Top

On/Off Switch
Legend, "Power"
10-32 x 3/8" BHCS
Filter Screen

USA Label
Nameplate

Drive Screw

Items Not Shown On Drawing

2-6



STREAAIVEERER
®

235-11-006 Tall Insert Guide Assembly

Ttem# . Part# Description
Q. p @ .
1 1 235-00-006 Tall Insert Guide
2 2 235-00-046 *Tall Insert Guide Shaft
3 4 2607 Flat Washer, #10
4 8 2310 SHSCS 10-32 x 3/8"
5 2 235-00-024 **Tall Guide Mounting Strap

* Replaces 235-00-045
** Arraches to 235-00-001 as an extension of the same

2-7



435-33-007 Base Plate Assembly

Irem# Q. Part #

1
2
3

1 435-50-007
8 2310
1 535-11-005

2-8

Description

Base Plate

10-32 x 3/8" SHCS
2 MeterPower Cord



=] HEA.’DFEEBEP:

235-11-080 Material Holdown Assembly

Ttem# Q.
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 1

Part #

235-60-080
235-60-083
335-00-018
2329
235-00-093
235-60-081
2336

Description

EJ Material Holdown Bar
Holdown Spring

Spacer

1/4-20x 1-3/4" SHCS
Large Thumb Screw
Holdown "Z" Bracket
10-32x1-1/2" SHCS

2-9



STREAAIFEERER
®
O

235-11-085 EJ Gate Cylinder Assembly

Item# Qty.  Part # Description

1 235-00-077 1" Thumb Screw

1 2400 SHCS 1/4-28 x 1"

1 235-00-037 Adjustment Knob Sleeve
1 235-00-019 Gate Spring Tension Cylinder
1 2600 Flat Washer, #8

1 235-60-084 EJ Gate Lift Shaft

1 235-00-083 Gate Compression Spring
2 1150 "E" Clip 3/8"

2 235-00-082  Spacer, 1/2"

10 12 235-00-089 Gate Cylinder O-Ring

11 1 235-60-085 EJ Gate Cylinder

12 2 2390 SHCS 1/4x20x 1"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

2-10



435-33-018 Wedge Guide Assembly

Ttem# Q1y.
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 4
5 2
6 6

Lart #

235-00-092
235-00-023
235-00-017
435-00-018
435-50-033
1105

Description

Medium Knob

Knob Extension

Wedge Hold Down Bracket
Material Support Wedge
Wedge Guide Shaft

Grip Ring 1/4"

2-11

STREAMFEERER
®




®

A35-60-016 Sensor Extension

Item# Qty.  DPart# Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1 535-11-038 Proximity Sensor w/ Nuts

1 235-00-007 Sensor Bracket

1 435-00-016  Sensor Extension

1 235-00-015 Sensor Extension Bracket "A"
1 2325 SHCS 10-32 x 3/4"

2 2320 SHCS 10-32x 5/8"

6 2607 Flat Washer #10

3 2110 Nylock Nut 10-32

2-12



ﬂﬂﬂnn____w%

W3UIAEIYLS

diy, sserqg ,H/1 X 7E-01 Ma10G 195 PESH-300S L1TT 7 SN
778g Suresg [ed  $60-00-S€C €
1opjoH Suiresg preoqinQ  7€O-00-$€C T L
Aoymg Surun ], waAng  £60-00°6€C T 9
,7/1 Buryg dus SI11 Tl ¢
7789 Suresq (e $60-00-S€T V1
1[0y WA 870-00-6€€ L ¥
Sumer Ljquiassy 1$0-09-G£T UO ST 0JUT 32g ¢
W2/1diD A, SS11 AR/
yeysaang  1H0-05°S€% I 1
uondiisa g puvg M) puwary

Assy Jjoyg usAuq peeq | £0-€C-GEY

2-13



® ﬂﬂ-na_u_x____

EILEEEling 2 PLS

7799 Suiresg [led  $60-00-S€C ¥1
19po}] 3uiresg woddngappg  0£0-00-6€T ¥I ¢
W8/€ Bury dun or1T ¥ ¢
yeyg 1[[0y Paag 23reyosiq 9€0-06-S€¥ T 1

uond1isa puvg ) pway

\A_Q_Emm@q Bulipag poddng 129 9€0-€€-GEY

2-14



di] sseig /1 X 7E-8 “M128 335
dry sserg ,p/1 X 7¢-0T “Ma10G 395
y ©-5S.SEp JeUS M1d

1jog pawwine)

A[og PIA00IN)

g 2A1Ig

7784 ‘Buireaq [eg
1opoH] Sutresag preoqinQ
Ao Surur ], waALI(]
1R[[oY A1

L2/ A H,

,2/1 Sundun

pg Surwwi g,

I1yT Aomg Surwry
uo11d14953(7

® [T
W30S TIALS

Suimesq uQ umoyg 10N SwA]

SN

@

1122
L1TT
1%0-05-5¢¥
091-00-6¢€T
801-00-5€T
960-00-6¢%
¥60-00-6¢C
7€0-00-6¢C
L60-00-6¢T
£20-00-6€¢€
GSI11
SIII
8£0-09-S€C
860-09-5¢¥
# 0

7 SN
91 SN
1 11
1 01
9 6
1 8

4

4 L
I 9
L S
(A ¥
4 ¢
1 [4
1 I

1)) #may

Assyy Joyg oAU Pad L70-EE-GEV w



STAEALFEEQER
T[] ©

435-33-106 Upper Discharge Assist Assembly

Item# Qty.  Part#
1 1 435-50-041
2 2 235-00-032
2 235-00-094
3 1 435-60-097
4 1 235-60-088
5 1 235-60-106
6 2 1155
7
NS 2 2327
NS 2 2402

Description

Drive Shaft

Outboard Bearing Holder
Ball Bearing, R8ZZ
Timing Pulley, 16T
Clear Urethane Belt

Crown Pulley w/ Set Screws
"E" Clip, 1/2"

Timing Belt Information is on the 435-60-041 Assembly Drawing

Set Screws, 1/4-20x 1/2"
Set Screws, 8-32 x 1/8"

NS  Items Not Shown On Drawing

2-16



STREAJIFEERER
®

435-33-082 Material Support Assembly

Item# Qty.  Part # Description
1 1 435-55-047 Idler Shaft

2 2 235-60-082 Material Support Slide Rail
3 2 O-Ring Stock, 3/16" Dia.

2-17



9 HEAIHFEEBEB

/
/
/

;e e — g

435-33-105 Lower Discharge Assist Assembly

Item# Qty.  Part# Description

435-55-047  ldler Shaft
235-00-094  Ball Bearing, R8ZZ
235-60-105 Crown Pulley-Bearing Cup
1115 Grip Ring, 1/2"
Belt Information is on the 435-60-106 Assembly Drawing

Vo RN e
NS T o )

2-18



) Hﬂﬂnn_sﬂ I
WIGIISTTIVLG SDHS .8/€ X T¢-01 01€T ¢ €1
.8/€ Bury duo 0111 (AR A
7799 Suuesg [red  $60-00-6¢¢ T 11
Burmerq A[quassy 150-11-S¢¥ UO ST "0Ju] 32g A1
Aoyng Surwi], 2aIQ  860-00-€% 1
wry uosus],  [70-00-S€€ 1
MG 13§ ,8/€ X TE-01 $0TT I
yeYS UOISU ],  0Z0-00-S€E ¢
Surgsng  170-00-$€% 1
WNOA] J0I0]A]  800-00-S€% 1
OL# TYsEM IO 809 ¥
SDHS .Z/1 ¥ 7§01 S1€T <
(AOZTI-011) 1030 241IJ  660-00-5¢¥ 1 I
uo11d14955( purg M) pway

(@)
—

N O N\

A|quisssyy JOJOW SALIQ 660~ L L-GEY

2-19



STREAMFEEDRER

435-60-001 Model 3 Ejector Plate

2-20



S reamieedgr

MOD IIT EXEJ Belt Configuration

75-00-107 25-00-10] 1-00-100  2-00-160 250010 25-00-107 235-00-107
Grooved Blue Belt Grogved Blue Belt vooved Bue Belt  Gummed Belt  Grooved Blue Bel Grooved Biue Belt Grooved Blue Belt
| | | | I |
15-11-08 35-11-082 B-11-0 BS-1-08  3S-11-0% 35-11-0%2 335-11-082
435-55-211
255-00-09 T T T 235-00-094
; 1115, 1/2° G
5-15/32 B YL G 235-00-097
25-11-0%0 75-11-030 Bo-1-00 2100 25-11-0%0 25-11-030 25-11-030
== o
119, 378" G
14 F‘oces ’
5-60-088  335-00-029 35-00-029 0008 IH-00-031 350000 35-00-029 3S-00-00  235-00-097
B m
o é, BN PN _@_ ,%%_ BRIPN PPN P gy
_‘%‘é‘ i RN o TR 8-
25-00-094 235-00-094
= 5153
-l« 050 35 35 B e 0% 305 —{ 375 —-\«-.oso
235-00-097
- 50-106
] & & ] 1555211
25-00-09 935-00-094
T5-11-105
— -— €zzd o
] 8
g s VI G 8
e o EAL I <
— — ooz wsw
115, 1/7° 6ip
P S U 2%6&3
235-60-088






